JEFFERSON COUNTY INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

Income Statement for the Five Month Period Ending February 28, 2019
Prepared by Lyle Eaton, February 27, 2019

Revenues

Application & Process Fees
RCl Annual CD Fund

Bond Admin Fee

PILOT/Sale Leaseback Fees
Fee Income - RLF Program
Fee Income - Micro Program
Apex- Legal

Airport Study Grant
Convergys City Parking Lease
Interest Income

Interest Income - RLF Program
Late Payment Penalty RLF
interest Income - City Fund
Interest Income - Micro Prog.
Late Payment Penalty - Micro
Misceilaneous Income

Fee Income Convergys

FTZ Fees

Convergys Capital Reserve

Total Revenues

Operations
Office Expense
RCI Fee Sharing
Admin Services Exp
Depreciation Expense
D&O Insurance
Commercial insurance
FTZ Expense
Airport Development
Legal - Unrestricted
Legal - RLF Program
Legal - Micro Program
Apex Legal
Legal Corp Park
Accounting & Auditing
Consultants
Coffeen Park Taxes
Airport Park Taxes
Fees Expense

* Bad Debt--RLF
Bad Debt--Micro
RLF Program Expense
Microenterprise Program Exp
RLF Audit Expense
Convergys Bldg Maintenance
IDA Convergys Bldg Expense
City/County Parking Lot Fund
Building Depreciation
Convergys Equip. Depreciation
Miscellaneous - Unrestricted

Total Operations

Total Revenue
Total Expenses

Net Income Over Expenditures $

UNRECONCILED
Current Year Year-to-Date Current Previous Balance
Budget Total Month Month Remaining
$ 3,000.00 79000 $ 670.00 0.00 2,210.00
279,427.00 279,427.20 0.00 279,427.20 (0.20)
3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00
5§97,029.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 594,529.00
43,424.00 18,092.80 3,618.56 3,618.56 25,331.20
25,137.00 10,486.40 2,097.28 2,097.28 14,650.60
10,000.00 1,175.00 525.00 0.00 8,825.00
0.00 125,000.00 0.00 0.00 (125,000.00)
20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,500.00 1,488.18 174.38 355.25 1,011.82
50,000.00 15,929.00 3,708.62 2,159.79 34,071.00
200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00
7,700.00 3,097.00 604.70 612.07 4,603.00
8,000.00 4,805.18 959.68 684.69 3,194.82
300.00 335.72 40.03 0.00 (35.72)
2,000.00 552.77 140.53 0.00 1,447.23
18,000.00 4,791.10 958.22 958.22 13,208.90
2,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,400.00
200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,272,117.00 688,470.35 13,497.00 289,913.06 583,646.65
1,500.00 145.00 0.00 0.00 1,355.00
139,714.00 139,713.60 0.00 139,713.60 0.40
597,029.00 248,760.00 49,752.00 49,752.00 348,269.00
900.00 22.90 0.00 0.00 877.10
12,000.00 5,237.50 1,047.50 1,047.50 6,762.50
8,000.00 2,409.50 481.90 481.90 5,590.50
1,250.00 1.250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 890.00 0.00 0.00 (890.00)
9,000.00 3,750.00 750.00 750.00 5,250.00
2,000.00 984.10 0.00 0.00 1,015.90
2,000.00 570.25 127.75 0.00 1,428.75
10,000.00 1,175.00 525.00 0.00 8,825.00
0.00 1,362.25 0.00 1,136.75 (1,362.25)
10,000.00 10,025.00 10,025.00 0.00 (25.00)
2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00
1,600.00 1,694.24 0.00 1,694.24 (94.24)
1,300.00 1,169.53 0.00 1,169.53 130.47
300.00 (20.00) (20.00) 0.00 320.00
210,000.00 (2,048.48) 0.00 0.00 212,048.48
22,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,000.00
43,424.00 18,092.80 3,618.56 3,618.56 25,331.20
25,167.00 10,586.40 2,097.28 2,137.28 14,580.60
800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 800.00
6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00
15,000.00 8,537.50 1,250.00 3,537.50 6,462.50
20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
84,000.00 30,924.16 6,168.66 6,168.66 53,075.84
18,000.00 11,067.35 2,213.47 2,213.47 6,932.65
200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00
1,243,184.00 516,298.60 78,037.12 213,420.99 726,885.40
1,272,117.00 688,470.35 13,497.00 289,913.06 583,646.65
1,243,184.00 516,298.60 78,037.12 213,420.99 726,885.40
28,933.00 172,471.75 $ (64,540.12) 76,492.07 (143,238.75)
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Current Assets

General Checking

Savings Account

PILOT Checking Account
Microenterprise Account
City Loan Account
Revolving Loan Fund Account
PILOT Monies Receivable
Miscellaneous Receivable
Acct Receivable - Rogers
RLF Loans Receivable
Microenterprise Loans Rec.

Watn. Economic Growth Fund Rec

Allowance for Bad Debt-RLF
Allow. for Bad Debts-MICRO
Prepaid Expense

Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment
Accum Depr - Building
Accum Depr. Equipment

Total Property and Equipment

Other Assets

IT Server

Galaxy Tablets

Corp. Park Improvements
Airport Property
Woolworth Building

Convergy Building Improvements

Total Other Assets

Total Assets

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable - Unrestricte
PILOT Monies Payable

Due HUD - RLF Interest

Due HUD - MICRO Interest
Due HUD - CITY Loan Interest
Apex- Deferred Legal
Maintenance Reserve Convergys
Maintenance Expense Convergys
Car Freshner Signage

Total Current Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Due NYS/IAP L.T.

Deferred Revenue - Rogers

Total Long-Term Liabilities

Jeff Co Industrial Development Agency
Balance Sheet
February 28, 2019

ASSETS

13,549.86
1,683,517.35
0.52
90,429.34
94,319.71
3,636,995.59
63,333.00
57,304.00
22,798.15
787,478.15
355,906.91
179,438.95
(275,325.05)
(30,641.75)
10,705.84

6,689,810.57

(1,100,178.05)
(170,064.34)

(1,270,242.39)

6,050.00
13,366.00
209,995.14
884,326.02
505,000.00
1,233,689.56

2,852,426.72

$ 8,271,994.90

LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

302,050.00
63,333.52
1,835.55
4.76

0.75
19,850.00
14,853.44
20,561.51
11,000.00

433,489.53

180,159.78
22,937.63

203,097.41
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Total Liabilities

Capital

General Fund Bal - Unrestrict.

Fund Bal - RLF Restricted
Fund Bal - Micro Restricted
Fund Bal - City Restricted
Cap. Impr. Convergys

Net Income

Total Capital

Total Liabilities & Capital

Jeff Co Industrial Development Agency
Balance Sheet
February 28, 2019

636,586.94

1,387,026.63
4,419,309.27
414,850.76
262,489.22
979,560.33
172,171.75

7,635,407.96

$ 8,271,994.90
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