## JEFFERSON COUNTY INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

Income Statement for the Five Month Period Ending February 28, 2019

Prepared by Lyle Eaton, February 27, 2019

UNRECONCILED

., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., .	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				J				
	Current Year Budget	Year-to-Date Total		Current Month	Previous Month	Balance Remaining			
Revenues									
Application & Process Fees	\$ 3,000.00	790.00	\$	670.00	0.00	2,210.00			
RCI Annual CD Fund	279,427.00	279,427.20	•	0.00	279,427.20	(0.20)			
Bond Admin Fee	3,000.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	3,000.00			
PILOT/Sale Leaseback Fees	597,029.00	2,500.00		0.00	0.00	594,529.00			
Fee Income - RLF Program	43,424.00	18,092.80		3,618.56	3,618.56	25,331.20			
Fee Income - Micro Program	25,137.00	10,486.40		2,097.28	2,097.28	14,650.60			
Apex- Legal	10,000.00	1,175.00		525.00	0.00	8,825.00			
Airport Study Grant	0.00	125,000.00		0.00	0.00	(125,000.00)			
Convergys City Parking Lease	20.000.00	20,000.00		0.00	0.00	0.00			
Interest Income	2,500.00	1,488.18		174.38	355.25	1,011.82			
Interest Income - RLF Program	50,000.00	15,929.00		3,708.62	2,159.79	34,071.00			
Late Payment Penalty RLF	200.00	0.00		0.00	2,139.79				
Interest Income - City Fund	7,700.00					200.00			
		3,097.00		604.70	612.07	4,603.00			
Interest Income - Micro Prog.	8,000.00	4,805.18		959.68	684.69	3,194.82			
Late Payment Penalty - Micro	300.00	335.72		40.03	0.00	(35.72)			
Miscellaneous Income	2,000.00	552.77		140.53	0.00	1,447.23			
Fee Income Convergys	18,000.00	4,791.10		958.22	958.22	13,208.90			
FTZ Fees	2,400.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	2,400.00			
Convergys Capital Reserve	200,000.00	200,000.00	_	0.00	0.00	0.00			
Total Revenues	1,272,117.00	688,470.35	-	13,497.00	289,913.06	583,646.65			
Operations									
Office Expense	1 500 00	145.00		0.00	0.00	4 055 00			
	1,500.00	145.00		0.00	0.00	1,355.00			
RCI Fee Sharing	139,714.00	139,713.60		0.00	139,713.60	0.40			
Admin Services Exp	597,029.00	248,760.00		49,752.00	49,752.00	348,269.00			
Depreciation Expense	900.00	22.90		0.00	0.00	877.10			
D&O Insurance	12,000.00	5,237.50		1,047.50	1,047.50	6,762.50			
Commercial Insurance	8,000.00	2,409.50		481.90	481.90	5,590.50			
FTZ Expense	1,250.00	1,250.00		0.00	0.00	0.00			
Airport Development	0.00	890.00		0.00	0.00	(890.00)			
Legal - Unrestricted	9,000.00	3,750.00		750.00	750.00	5,250.00			
Legal - RLF Program	2,000.00	984.10		0.00	0.00	1,015.90			
Legal - Micro Program	2,000.00	570.25		127.75	0.00	1,429.75			
Apex Legal	10,000.00	1,175.00		525.00	0.00	8,825.00			
Legal Corp Park	0.00	1,362.25		0.00	1,136.75	(1,362.25)			
Accounting & Auditing	10,000.00	10,025.00		10,025.00	0.00	(25.00)			
Consultants	2,000.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	2,000.00			
Coffeen Park Taxes	1,600.00	1,694.24		0.00	1,694.24	(94.24)			
Airport Park Taxes	1,300.00	1,169.53		0.00	1,169.53	130.47			
Fees Expense	300.00	(20.00)		(20.00)	0.00	320.00			
Bad DebtRLF	210,000.00	(2,048.48)		0.00	0.00	212,048.48			
Bad DebtMicro	22,000.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	22,000.00			
RLF Program Expense	43,424.00	18,092.80		3,618.56	3,618.56	25,331.20			
Microenterprise Program Exp	25,167.00	10,586.40		2,097.28	2,137.28				
RLF Audit Expense	800.00	0.00		0.00		14,580.60			
Convergys Bldg Maintenance	6,000.00	0.00			0.00	800.00			
IDA Convergys Bldg Expense				0.00	0.00	6,000.00			
	15,000.00	8,537.50		1,250.00	3,537.50	6,462.50			
City/County Parking Lot Fund Building Depreciation	20,000.00	20,000.00		0.00	0.00	0.00			
	84,000.00	30,924.16		6,168.66	6,168.66	53,075.84			
Convergys Equip. Depreciation	18,000.00	11,067.35		2,213.47	2,213.47	6,932.65			
Miscellaneous - Unrestricted	200.00	0.00	_	0.00	0.00	200.00			
Total Operations	1,243,184.00	516,298.60	-	78,037.12	213,420.99	726,885.40			
Total Revenue	1,272,117.00	688,470.35		13,497.00	200 042 06	E00 640 05			
Total Expenses	1,243,184.00	516,298.60		78,037.12	289,913.06 213,420.99	583,646.65 726,885.40			
Net Income Over Expenditures	\$ 28,933.00	172,171.75	\$	(64,540.12)	76,492.07	(143,238.75)			
					<del></del>				

For Internal Use Only

## Jeff Co Industrial Development Agency Balance Sheet February 28, 2019

## **ASSETS**

Unaudited - For Management Purposes Only

Current Assets General Checking Savings Account PILOT Checking Account Microenterprise Account City Loan Account Revolving Loan Fund Account PILOT Monies Receivable Miscellaneous Receivable Acct Receivable - Rogers RLF Loans Receivable Microenterprise Loans Rec. Watn. Economic Growth Fund Rec Allowance for Bad Debt-RLF Allow. for Bad Debts-MICRO Prepaid Expense	\$	13,549.86 1,683,517.35 0.52 90,429.34 94,319.71 3,636,995.59 63,333.00 57,304.00 22,798.15 787,478.15 355,906.91 179,438.95 (275,325.05) (30,641.75) 10,705.84		
Total Current Assets	•			6,689,810.57
Property and Equipment Accum Depr - Building Accum Depr. Equipment	-	(1,100,178.05) (170,064.34)		(1.070.040.00)
Total Property and Equipment				(1,270,242.39)
Other Assets IT Server Galaxy Tablets Corp. Park Improvements Airport Property Woolworth Building Convergy Building Improvements		6,050.00 13,366.00 209,995.14 884,326.02 505,000.00 1,233,689.56		
Total Other Assets				2,852,426.72
Total Assets			\$	8,271,994.90
		LIABILITIE	S Aì	ND CAPITAL
Current Liabilities Accounts Payable - Unrestricte PILOT Monies Payable Due HUD - RLF Interest Due HUD - MICRO Interest Due HUD - CITY Loan Interest Apex- Deferred Legal Maintenance Reserve Convergys Maintenance Expense Convergys Car Freshner Signage	\$	302,050.00 63,333.52 1,835.55 4.76 0.75 19,850.00 14,853.44 20,561.51 11,000.00		432,400,52
Total Current Liabilities				433,489.53
Long-Term Liabilities Due NYS/IAP L.T. Deferred Revenue - Rogers	_	180,159.78 22,937.63		
Total Long-Term Liabilities				203,097.41

## Jeff Co Industrial Development Agency Balance Sheet February 28, 2019

Total Liabilities		******	636,586.94
Capital			
General Fund Bal - Unrestrict.	1,387,026.63		
Fund Bal - RLF Restricted	4,419,309.27		
Fund Bal - Micro Restricted	414,850.76		
Fund Bal - City Restricted	262,489.22		
Cap. Impr. Convergys	979,560.33		
Net Income	172,171.75		
Total Capital		-	7,635,407.96
Total Liabilities & Capital		\$	8,271,994.90